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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

April 13, 1967

Mz, Karl Brand
1842 5, Rolling Read
Baltimore, Maryland 21227

Dear Mr. Brand:

Jown 6. Rase

an Order was passed by the

o 65-lg-X

mplied with this Order until you have

pproved by the

/5 % *Py HurTron S/w

%S ulu

X~€02~T5#

ONYEE THW

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE
for o Used Car Lot
W/S Rolling Road and

COUNTY BOARD OF AFPEALS

$/5 "B Smeet, e
13th District : oF w
Karl Brand,
Petitioner : BALTIMORE COUNTY ., 241
: No. 65-18-X i3n
OPINION w-1E

This case invalves an application for a special exception for a Ured Car ™
Sales Lot on o piece of properly already zoned B-R and of o most irregular shape and un-
usual topogrophy.  The property is located at the corner of Rolling Road, as improved,
and old Washington Boulevord (U. $. Route 1).  Part of it had been purchased from the
B. & O. Railrood and it has bren used for some yeors os o dirve-in fruit stond (from 1943
10 1955).  The major portion of the property is scparated from Washington Boulevard by

a stream bed leaving a triangular piece of land, whic: will remain unused, directly at the

wasternmost camer of the intersection of Relling Road and Washington Boulevard.  The
origina! layout presented by tha petitioner was not looked on with approval by the Office
of Planning and Zoning and cs a result of this a new site plan, changing the location of

orea for car display, was presented by the potitioner.

entrances and

The memorandum from Mr. George E. Govrelis, Director of the Office of
Planning, indicated thot it had na objection to the granting af the special exception but
that such should be conditioned upon a site plan to be approved by the appropriate State
and County agencies, which directive has been complied with,  In fact, in testifying on
the witness stand Mr. Gavrelis referred fo the new plan os "refreshingly different" when
considered as u used car let, ond he does not believe any teaffic problem will be presented

by the granting of this special exception.

It was testified, by a surveyor who hud preparca the plon, that sewer and
water are readily ovailable, that there is a traffic light ot Washington Boulevard and
Rolling Road, that there will be access to the main stream of traffic only by way of "B"
Steeet, and that the only actual raffic access ta the used car lot would be on "B Street
which by no means could be strictly classified as o residential street under ifs prasent uses.

The evidence shows that all of the buildings cf & residentiol nature anywhere near the area

do not face on Street, and that there is o substantial use of "B" Street for industrial
and business deliveries to the rear of commercial or industriel enterprises facing on Wash=

ington Boulevard.

JAr. Karl Brond, the petitioner, himself lives in o new house gcross "68"

Shreet from the subject property ond 1ocing on Rolling Road.  He tostified that there would

Law orrices 5 -

W. LEE HARRISGN

THE LovoLa BLDG,
TOWAGN, MD. 21204

John G. Rose, Esq.
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Petition for Spec
and 8.5, "'B" St.

1 Exception for Used Car Lot - W. S, of Rolling Road
3th Dist., Karl Brand, Petitioner - No. 64-203-)

Dear Mr. Rose:

Please note an appeal to the County Board uf Appeals on behalf of Mr, Karl
Brand from your Order dated July 17, 1964 in connection with the above captioned
case,

I enclose herewith my check in the amount of §75, 00 to cover the costs of
the appeal,

Very truly yours,

W. Lee Harrison

Korl Brand

ba 1o repair work done on the property or any other work excapt washing and polishing of
cors, no o'l or grease stored on the premises, that his business would be closed on Sundays,
and he felt that this operation would create less Faffic than ifs previous use as a drive-in
food merkei.

Under the circumstances the Board can see no other sensible use of this prop= |
erty thon that applied for with the restrictions s volunfeered by the property owner himself |
and we find, as a fact, that the petitioner has met the burden of proof placed upon him by
Section 502. 1 of the Zoning Regula

therefore, be granted subject to the following limitations and restrictions:

ns and the soecial exception, as opplied for, will,

1. That the property shall be develaped as shown on the
plat plan submitted as petitioner's exhibir f1

2. There sholl be no more than rwenty-five (25) auta=
mobiles parked on the lot at any one time

3. Thot there shall b no repair work o other wark done
on automobiles an the premises other than washing,
polishing, tire changing, or other emergency pro-
cedures

4. That there shall be no gasoline stored on the premises

5. That the operation for the sale of used cars shall be
closed all day on Sundays

ORDER

tis thiv

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, doy
of December, 1965 by the County Board of Appeals, OR DERED that the special excop~
tion petitioned for, be and the same is heroby GRANTED, subject to the aforementiored

restrictions.
Any appeal from this decision must be in occordonce with Chapter 1100,

subtitle B of Moryland Rules of Procedure, 1961 editien.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

William S. Baldwin, Chairman
/
W. Giles Parker

P oy,

R Bruce Aldermen

May 8, 1967

Mr. Karl Brand
1842 8. Rolling Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Zoning Patition 65-18-X
Speclal Excepticn for & Ussd
Car Lot @ Washington Blvd,
and Rolling Road
Dear Mr. Brand:

permanent record for our

In order thut wa may have

files, it is Tequested that you senc us & lstter indleating your
imtentions to abandan the above special exception for a used car
lot,
Your prompt sttentlon In this matter will uu greatly
appreciated,
Sincerely yours
) i
vt 2 Allyet-
JAMES E. DYER
Principal Zoning Technician
JED/Jdr 5

. @ &

PETITION FOR zommeaﬁ-emssmemrcm:_ s
ANE/SR SPECIAL EXCEPTION v 5

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF

LTIMORE COUNTY i
N

1, or we,.._.Kaxl Bresd .. ~--legal owner... of the property situate in Biltimore of 02
County and which is described in the description and plat atached hereto amd made a paft hereof
hereuy petition (13 that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classificd| pursuant”

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an 2 e toan g

_rone; for the following reasuas

PRESENT ZONIKG B-R

ac Attucnes

@

and (2) for a Special Excention, urder the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulativns of Baltimore

County, (o use the hercin described property, for & uced ear ot

Property is la be posted aud advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulation
ation and or Special Exception advertising,

posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, a
ns of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

further agree to and are 10 be hound by the 7oning

regulations and restri
County.

{

Legal G /mer
Address . /842 5. Fatling
2 Ba/iwmar

Protestant’s Attorne;

=

= L.

e
g 22T GG e

Address .20 W, Remnadve. 272:07 m 4 DAY L Yl
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.... 128 o day
of...Juna . __, 1961 that the subject matter of this petition he advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in twn nowspapers of general circulation through
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Hoom 106, County Office Buliding in Towson, Baltimore

1964, at 10100 'clock

County, on the.

e o

.V}
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE QF BLAMNING AMD Iwows
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~—-legal owner... of the property situate i

1, or we,....Kazl Bresd .

Rereby petition (1) that the soning status of the hereln described property be
o the Zoaisg Law of Bultimore Cousty, from an..
_-zome; for the following reasons:

o

= Qe e e T Sea Attached Descrt;
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Zoning Commissiines e Case Non N BALTTICEE COWNTY

Imias S e
g

o -t e m
e, oot i e Qs e e e ' Ne. 61-203-X
escated. ecvived and comolied et pae Lot RSO i -
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‘ e "_‘\\k\ —— S T HEREENT snd 3) for 8 Special Exception, ader the 82 Zosing Law and Zoslog Regulations of
e ave Bacely dimestuedite sw e ma—— S e, S, SR
. u», ’\eex a_\m.\w PR R P T misticer in he sbov matier has mq\..;m A m:m County, 0 use the berein described property, for. A.448d. sA= 1ot
bkl ‘\x\h \\“m\“‘ e N e R S S Al Te w el Qur Lot o e ot gide of Mol g |
e - e = p st 0y 7.
S, — RS LS, 1 e Tuirveenth Dlstedet o sabtincre Comty. e e poded w8 savertiond 4 preseribed by Zanin egulatons
& cops of e QEDIER: i B I D T S T Toe sdect o aldonh Freaently zcned YB-RY iz 30 1 or we, agree o pay eapenses of sbove re<lassifeation and/or Special Exception advertisiag.
S Jecaes Sat 33 wadt be Seirimntal to the piblie wifare to put con posting. etc., upon fling of this petition, and further agréé (0 and are (5 be bound by the oniag
il e i Sl e Sl i ETmOeE AN -vcmxhsupcrw- The enly soli ‘and restrictions of Battizuors County adopted pursusnt o (b Zoning Law for
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Toe Teqeest for a speclal excepticn tur.u.eda-m /{4[,{ ,uya,

i of e secessliate somurelal entrinces. T The cna shown on
Tk wRada crexte n sxtremely dangsry

Tt The emtzance shown on "V Streat oulA ‘sor 1001y 2 floct
e o Stret 32 & resicential siwets

ey el

Lagil Gwner
Ter e Bove Temcns the special exooption is DEVID. Asdress_AR$2_S. Ralleng Road
724 say ot sy 98 by the Zontag wBaldimnrs, 27 M4
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ORDERED By The Zoning Commisskoner of Baltimore County, this...
of___una. 1wk, matter of m. petition be advertised, 15
roquired by the Zoning Law of in two through-
-mmmmnrﬂd-ammnmmnmhmmm
Commissioner of Batimore County In Boomh 108, Counly Office Bullding in Towson, Ballimore

-, 1904, at A0100vclock

Enclosere
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Pursuant to ihe advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the sbove petition and ey

¥* Jane 16, 196
# appearing ihat by reason of.. ECeseat Sonipg AR QFFICE OF ¥, H, PRIROSE Jume 10, 1564

IRSCRIPTION TY EMERACED BY
mnmmxmmmnmcnm

PEITYION POR REGLASSTFICAT! g : Tt BALTIHOZE COUNTY CFPICE OF PLANKING AND ZONING
5 2 L COUNTY. OFFICE BULDING
TOMSON 1, MARYIAND

= 411 that parcel sitaste im the 13th Kleetisa Disirict of
the above Reclassification should be had; and it fusther appearing that by reason af..... more County lying on the wist side of Holling Foad Detwesm "B° 8t:
tha Washington Boulsvard sad more partiowlarly described as follows:

Beglming for the sute at the interssction formed by the W
of Rolling Boad amd the sowth side of “B¥ Strest and ruaning thance binding
on the wost 'side of Balling Road Scuth 39° 06" 50° East 115,08 fest) shance
binding on the existing Right of Way Iine as shown on 8.8.0. Plab Noe b135,
South 1U° 11¢ 03 Bagk 33,32 feet and South 0° 001 10° West 23,71 fest &
one, and or a Special Exceplion for 2. asd_cer_ Lot .ahould be and the same s the Right of Way Line as shown on8.R.5. Flat Noa 5603 and Nou 10323; thencs
granied, from and after the dale of this order. ‘inding theren Souts k5° 157 Weat 85,78 fasty Morth hO° LSY West 10,00 festy
South 49° 15! West 55.00 fests South 40P L5! Sast 10400 fest and South h9®
15! Wesk 2,65 fett; theioe biading on the weat lins of Lot 10 on the Flmt
of St, Pemuis Park recorded in Plat Bock Jo¥eSs 41 follo ki North 39° 06! 50°
Vest. 166,70 feut to the oouth #ide of "D® Street and thance binding thareon
Narth 50° 53! 10% East 175,00 feet 1o the place of begimninge

Containing 0,634 acres of land more or lesse

the above re-clasification should NOT BE AD, and/or the Speeial Exception should NOT BE W aj"‘"’"a X

GRANTED,

SUBIECT: v &

a Special Exceptlon for a.__ 4688 sa Aot should be granted.

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewsd the subject patition and
makas the following ccemantas

HIALTH DEAARTSNT:

n--hfrazmm-:mmua Zoning bas. reviesed the

mmmmm’nmmmum.uuwmm

a'B+R mone.’ Tt has the Zollcwing advisory comment to '“-1"
upmm SN

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning of Baltimore County this.

day of. -1 196...., hat the herein described property or area. should be asd

the same s hereby i a 10 a.

Subject to azproval of Snitation Yeoliitiss,

ITATE D08y

The drivevay as stiow: from tis felling ieed alde of tio i “part; dous oot
Lon a t Af the

roques ted
0, dhat demlopgent

n Lal
#lana te nade 0bJeat 0 &:rovel of the Jtite louds Co-aiseien

It fs further requested that if granted, the Suonhls disley arve
inil

Pursuant to the adverliscmeal, posting of property and public bearing on the sbove potitlon Pt SR

and it appearing that by reasan of.

hasardous 0 the tramling publisy

Tee folloving resbo:s lad 0o coment Lo ~aior

:ffice of ria-
fedeveloprant.
Tafric Depart-ent

Zoniog
11tation Comtasien

e

Industrial Ceweloprwnt Cormissien
Soard of fdusaticn

uiltings Doparteent

turven of tnglnecring

IT IS ORDERED by the of Bitimore Counly, this. d

196...., thal the above re<lassifcalion be and the same Is hereby i e
DENIED and that the above described property or arca be and the same s hereby contisned a8 and i

o remaia a__.

2one; and/or the Special Exception for.. & :

= be and the same is hereby DENIED.
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BALTINORE COUMTY, MD. e 6
OIS 1§ 20 CERTIFY, Thot the casesad adveriesment wos

pablished ia THE TINES. o weakly aswepaper pristed and pub-
lebed In Boltimore County, Md. eace’ h—d one

B

Cace #¢ &5 /55 A~
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Hotircesr Yoot oomnit - -
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Petition for Spesial Rassptien for Kerd Bewmd

o168k 52y e 23036

..... Sovlett ssza s 1038 1P~ 000

Leestion of sigue- (2. A, &h{..flflaf .A’ﬂ « .4
@ll;m_.mmmd Alv_t9 \nL.lf!-‘/A_ﬂ Boitinise. z?m.a

-
Pyrchase order T
Roquisition Ne. N 7656

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

INVOICE

IORE COUNTY,
CE OF FINAN(
Division of Collaction nd Recelpés
CoURT

TOWSON ¢, MAKYLAND

-6 soug e 23068 ML= 700
-6k bosy o Z3082 TIL= 700

eil68 623> ¢ 26203 NP=
= #1188 0233 o RE203 MP—

g

TMAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

@ ! Yo DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON &, nnmu\/

ECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.
THPORTANTI MAKE CHECKS PAVABLE TO EALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND UPPER Si

CEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
L0 DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RE 5 :
B AETURN UPPER-SECTION OF THIS SiLL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.
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